<u>13000 149169</u>

		·
(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ade	dress)	
(Ade	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	9 #)
	_	_
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
	-	
		
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



03/28/14--01020--003 **25.00





Barry L. Miller* Joseph Lenti, II

Bryan Chiafullo, *Paralegal* Jennifer A. Steele, *Paralegal* Andrew Sims, *Paralegal*

March 25, 2014

VIA U.S. MAIL Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: DEVOE CONSTRUCTION HOMES, LLC

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization for the above limited liability company. Please file same and return one copy of the Articles time stamped from your office. A check in the amount of \$25.00 is also enclosed to cover the filing fees associated with this matter.

Thank you for your time and cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

Bryan Chiafullo Paralegal

BC/ms Enclosures

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

DEVOE CONSTRUCTION HOMES, LLC

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on Oct. 23, 2013 and assigned Florida document number L13000149169

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:

The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."

Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) 875 Jackson Ave.

Winter Park, FL 32789

Enter new mailing address, if applicable:

(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)

875 Jackson Ave. Winter Park, FL 32789

B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u> registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

				క్ల		
Name of New Registered Agent:			•	5	4 4	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
New Registered Office Address:	875 Jackson Ave.		•	HAS HAS	AR 2	STORN FR
	Enter Florida st	reet address	. 7	₹<	-00-	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Winter Park	, Florida	327	89	RM	FT
	City	<i>.</i>	Ş	Zip Co	de	1 11
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing	Registered Agent:		_		80	Star P

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 3

1 *f*

If amending the Managers or Authorized Member on our records, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or</u> <u>Authorized Member being added or removed from our records</u>:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Devoe Development Company LLC	5532 Butler National Drive	🖸 Add
		Orlando, FL 32812	🖪 Remove
			Add
			🗆 Remove
			Add
			Remove
			-
			_□ Add _□ Remove

	nending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) Michael L. Rowen - 875 Jackson Ave., Winter Park, FL 32789	
	John D. Kolb - 875 Jackson Ave., Winter Park, FL 32789	
-	The above authorized members' addesses should be revised	
	as set forth above	

E. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (The effective date must be specific, cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State)	(optional) ate and cannot be more than 90 days after
Dated, 2014	SA
Signature of amember drauthorized	representative of a member
Douglas DeVooge	S.
Typed or printed nar	ne of signee

Page 3 of 3 Filing Fee: \$25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL'AHASSEE, FLORIDA 14 MAR 28 AM 11: 08 a Randonazar (Narchurz-B ۰. m 1